Standard cylinders DDPC, with measured-value transducer DADE
Subject to change – 2014/102 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Standard cylinders DDPC, with measured-value transducer DADE
Features
Components for positioning and measuring using the standard cylinder DDPC
Measuring
with measured-value transducer DADE
Positioning

2014/10 – Subject to change 3� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Standard cylinders DDPC, with measured-value transducer DADE
Type codes
DDPC – Q – – – – – P A –
Type
DDPC Standard cylinder
Protection against rotation
Q With protection against rotation
Piston � [mm]
Stroke [mm]
Guide unit
– None
D Attached
Clamping unit
– None
C Attached
Piston rod type
– At one end
T Through piston rod
Cushioning
P Elastic cushioning rings/plates at both ends
Position sensing
A Via proximity sensor
Piston rod extension
– None
…E 1 … 500 mm
Subject to change – 2014/104 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Standard cylinders DDPC, with measured-value transducer DADE
Peripherals overview
1
3
4
5
6 7
8
9
aJ
2
3
2
-H- Note
If the drive DDPC is used without an
end-position controller CPX-CMPX,
SPC11 or axis controller CPX-CMAX,
e.g. as a measuring cylinder, then
the standard accessories for the
drive DNC can be used.
2014/10 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Standard cylinders DDPC, with measured-value transducer DADE
Peripherals overview
Accessories
Type Description � Page/Internet
1 Rod eye
SGS
With spherical bearing ddpc
2 Foot mounting
HNC
For mounting the drive on the bearing and end caps ddpc
3 Flange mounting
FNC
For mounting the drive on the bearing and end caps ddpc
4 Guide unit1)
FENG-KF
For protecting against rotation at high torque loads 12
5 Trunnion support
LNZG
For securing the trunnion mounting kit DAMT ddpc
6 Trunnion mounting kit
DAMT
For swivelling movements of the drive ddpc
7 Slot cover
ABP-5-S
For protecting against contamination ddpc